MLPB1608E Series
High Current Multilayer Chip Ferrite Bead
FEATURES
 Internal silver printed layers and magnetic shielded structures to minimize crosstalk
 Monolithic structure for excellent reliability
 Smaller DC resistance and larger allowable current Can be used in a wide range of frequency to suppress EMI
A PPLICATIONS
Explanation of Part Number

 RoHS compliant
Operate temperature range .... －55℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
Noise suppression for power lines or large current signal lines of electric equipments, such as
communication equipments, computers, A/V equipments, etc
●
MLPB 1608 E- 471  T  20
1         2     3     4     5     6
♦ 1:Product Series:Chip Ferrite Bead For Ultra Large Current
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦ 3: Material Code: E
♦ 4:Nominal Impedance:471=470Ω
♦ 5:Packing:Tape Carrier Package
♦ 6:Rated Current:20=2000mA
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
 Unit: mm [inch]
Type L W T a
MLPB1608
[0603]
1.65±0.15
[.065±.006]
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
0.3±0.2
[.012±.008]
Electrical Properties:
Part Number Impedance Z Test Frequency Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units Ω MHz mΩ mA
Symbol Z Freq. DCR Ir
MLPB1608E-471T20 470±25% 100 120 2000
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
Material Information:
Ni
Ag
Structure of
Electro-plating
① Ferrite for Bead Series
② Internal electrode (Ag)
③ Pull out electrode( Ag)
④-1 Terminal electrode: Inside (Ag)
④-2 Outside (Electro-plating Ni-Sn)
Sn
④-2
④-1
Ferrite
Code Part Name Material Name
① Ferrite Body Ferrite Powder
② Inner Coils Silver Paste
③ Pull-out Electrode (Ag) Silver Paste
④-1 Terminal Electrode: Inside Ag Termination Silver Composition
④-2 Electro-Plating: Ni/Sn plating Plating Chemicals
Reliability Test
Items Requirements Test Methods and Remarks
No removal or split of the termination or other
defects shall occur. Terminal
Strength
① Solder the bead to the testing jig (glass epoxy board shown in
Fig. 5.4.1-1) using eutectic solder. Then apply a force in the
direction of the arrow.
② 5N force for 1005 and 1608 series,
10N force for 2012 series.
③ Keep time: 10±1s.
④ Speed: 1.0mm/s.